Moss LANDING HARBOR INSTRICT ORDINANCE CODE
FEES AND PROCEDURES CHAPTER 20

a) Quarterly Payment Discount - A discount of 3% off the regular fee for payment of
3 months in advance. In the event the berthing permit is terminated prematurely the
berthing fee shall be recalculated without advance payment discount prior to issuing
of any refund.

3) Transient Berth Permit Fees - Calculated on a daily basis of $1.25/foot. All vessels
holding a transient berth permit will be billed on the basis of boat length over-all. Fees
apply whether vessel is side-tied, end-tied, in a berth or rafted. Fees apply whether or
not vessel has access to utilities. The minimum daily fee shall be $10.00. No
discounts.

4) Multi-Hull Permit Fees — Unless occupying only a single berth, catamaran type vessels
shall pay 150% of the applicable berthing fees for a vessel of its length, or length of its
berth, as applicable and trimaran type vessels shall pay 200% of the applicable berthing
fee for a vessel of its length, or length of its berth, as applicable.

5) In addition to berth rental fees specified above all Assigned Berth Permittees vessels
utilizing District owned or operated facilities shall be charged an AMENITY FEE in
the amount of $92.80 per month. The AMENITY FEE shall be billed on a monthly
basis only without adjustment. Failure to pay in accordance with your berthing
agreement will result in disconnection of power to your vessel.

6) Liveaboard Fee: Liveaboards, as defined by §6.110 shall pay a fee of $200.00 per
person per month.

7) Pet Fee: Any berther or regular visitor of the Harbor District or regular visitor of a
berther who brings a pet onto District property shall pay a monthly fee of $5.00 per pet.

B) District permits. Permit application fees and permit fees are in the amounts set forth
below. Applications for construction permits, rental business permits, short-term facilities
use permit, and special activities use permits shall be accompanied by the CEQA review
deposit described in paragraph C of this Table 20.100.

Permit Application Fee Permit Fee

Construction Permit Actual cost to District. None. Lease or License may be required as
Payable per application condition of permit.

form. CEQA review fee
is also required.

Access/Use Permit Trailered Daily Permit - $25.00 per In and Out.

Vessels, Includes 12 hours Annual Permit - $250.00 per calendar year.

Parking Vessels — Launch Only; $19.00

Access/Use Permit $20.00 per day (Vchicle + a PWC/Kayak)

PWC and Kayaks only; $200.00 per calendar year.

Includes 12 hours Parking Additional PWC/ Kayak —Launch Access Only;
$14.00

Annual Launch Access Only - $120.00
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Parking Permit Temporary and Transient Vessels and other
persons having business in the Harbor or
parking for any additional liveaboard - $100.00
per month.

Daily Parking $15.00; $21.00/24 hrs.

Boat Trailer Parking overnight in certain areas
as designated by General Manager - $10.00

Assigned vessel receives one
"free" Assigned Parking
Permit unless owner has
Handicap Placard or sticker
which is automaticaily free.

Living Aboard Permit $250.00 — One time $200.00 per person per month.
Required By All Assigned application processing fee
Vessels With One or More
Persons Living Aboard Except
Commercial Fishing Vessels,
Transient Vessels

Recreational Vehicle Park Self-contained vehicles only on unimproved
(Only available through site. $75.00 per night. Failure to pay will result
District if commercial RV in removal of vehicle at owner’s expense.

Park is full)

Amenity Fee $92.80 per month

Facilities Use Permit, $250.00 application fee $250.00 Permit Prep fee per yvear. Lease or
including Peddlers with $50 annual renewal Fee if | license may be required as a condition of
Principal Place of Business no changes plus permit. In addition, Annual Passenger Vessel
offsite appropriate CEQA review | Fee: $100 Per Passenger capacity of vessel

fee if use is not exempt (ie., 20 - —
.e., 20 passenger capacity X $100

Special Activities Use Permit | $250.00 application fee $250.00 Permit Prep Fee per Permit
plus appropriate CEQA
review fee if use is not
exempt from CEQA.

Pet Permit $5.00 per month per pet.

C) District services and equipment. Persons utilizing the below-described District services
and equipment shall pay the fee shown below. Persons utilizing other District services
required by this Code shall pay the amount of expenses actually incurred by the District to
provide the service. Examples include but are not limited to the expense under Section
6.120.B.2 of a surveyor to determine a vessel unseaworthy, the District’s costs and
expenses under -Section 14.150.C for refuse removal. Use of District equipment shall be in
the discretion of the General Manager and persons utilizing such equipment will be
required to execute a written waiver of liability in advance of such use.

Service/Equipment

Pass-through credit card transaction fee [ 3.5% per transaction added to all payments made to District
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Service/Equipment

CHAPTER 20

Fee

using a Bank “debit” Card w/ Visa/MC or a Major Credit
Card

Appeal to the Board (Sec. 24.100)

$25.00 filing fee

Berth Exchange Between Two Assigned Berth
Holders (Sections 6.024 and 6.026)

$25.00 processing fee for berth exchange between two
assigned berth holders to be split between applicants.

Berth Rental Security Deposit (assigned berth)
(Section 6.022.B.1.a.)

$500.00

Assigned Slip and Liveaboard Waiting List per
§6.050.C.1 and (E)

The $75 assigned slip wait list application fee
shall be waived in the event slips in the size
category required are availabie immediately.
Notwithstanding the foregoing fee waiver, the
applicant will be required to complete the wait
list application for administrative and
documentary tracking purposes.

$75.00 waiting list fee payable annually in January. An
assigned vessel that intends to be away for one year or
greater may give up its berth and be assigned to the highest
position on the waiting list by payment of an annual fee
equal to one month's berthing fee in advance and without
discount. In the case of multiple vessels utilizing this
provision Section 6.050(B) shall apply.

CEQA Review - Sections 20.240 and 22.220

$75.00 deposit for project application subject to review by
General Manager. $500 deposit for project application
subject to review by Board. Additional fees in amount
actually incurred by the District for consultant, studies,
public notices, etc. {See Section 20.240.)

Copies of Code Amendments — §1.200(B)(9) &
and Copies of Public Records — §20.210

$1.00 for first page, $0.15 for each additional page. Fees
waived for official distribution copies per Ordinance Code.

Dry Storage Space Rental — Section 12.300

Palletized or Unitized storage of materials or gear.

Loose gear or materials must be secured on pallets and
stacked not more than 8 feet high. Vehicles including boats
on trailers; current registration required. Inoperable vehicle
registration or immobile vehicles not allowed.

107 X 20" = $125.00
10° X 30" = $135.00
10° X 40° = $145.00

Dry Storage Space — North Harbor

Boats on trailers only; current registration required

[0° X20°= $180.00
10° X 30" = $200.00
10 X 40° = $ 220.00

MLID Storage Unit Facility

10°X10° = $245.00 (Security Deposit $245.00)
8 X10° = $145.00 (Security Deposit $145.00)
4’X10°=$100.00 (Security Deposit $100.00)

| Small Barge

$115.00 per hour or fraction thereof for equipment and !
employee, 1 hour minimum.
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Fee

Skiff $150.00 per hour or fraction thereof for equipment and 1
employee, | hour minimum.
Forklift $75.00 per hour or fraction thereof including 1 employee, 1

hour minimum.

(Requires skiff at separate skiff fee)

Truck $200.00 per hour or fraction thereof for equipment and 2
employees, 1 hour minimum.
Floating Barge/Crane $200.00 per hour or fraction thereof for equipment and 2

employees (skiff separate),
1 hour minimum.

Miscellaneous Equipment

As determined by the General Manager.

Pumpout

$200.00 per hour or fraction thereof for 1 pump and 1
employee; $100.00 per hour or fraction thereof for each
additional pump with employee, 1 hour minimum.

| Refloating of Sunken Vessel

The greater of $800 or actual costs.

Towing Outside the Harbor

(for non-emergency in Elkhorn Slough)

$250.00 per hour or fraction thereof for one boat and two
employees. Time begins when boat leaves berth. Time
ends when boat returns to berth. 2 hour minimum.

Towing Within the Harbor

$150.00 one way - includes 1 boat and two employees.
$100.00 per hour for each additional boat with employee, 1
hour minimum.

District Vehicle

$75.00 per hour or fraction thereof for vehicle and 1
employee, 1 hour minimum.

District Personnel

$70.00 per hour or fraction thereof per employee during
normal business hours; $100.00 per overtime hour or
fraction thereof per employee, 1 hour minimum.

Phone Installation

$90.00 flat fee (installation only, any repairs refer above to
District personnel for hourly rate)

| Inoperable Vessel Mooring Surcharge - Sec.
6.120.C

$175.00 per month until the vessel is made operable, or is
removed from the Harbor, pro-rated for periods less than 1
month. Surcharge begins at the expiration of the 30-day
period.

Key Issuance

Metal keys - $25.00 per key deposit. Deposit will be
forfeited if key not returned within 60 days of departure.

Returned Check, Non-Sufficient Funds

$25.00 per check.

Late Payment Handling Charge - Section
20.010(Cx2)

$35.00 per occurrence on balances of $140.00 or more.

Mailed Notices - Chapter 24.200 A) 2) a) (ii)

$5.00 per individual notice; Fees waived for official
distribution required by Brown Act, or to other agencies, or
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